BEFORE THE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Statement Regarding the Acquisition of Control of or Merger with Domestic Insurers:

Highmark Inc.; First Priority Life Insurance Company, Inc.; Gateway Health Plan, Inc.; Highmark Casualty Insurance Company; Highmark Senior Resources Inc.; HM Casualty Insurance Company; HM Health Insurance Company, d/b/a Highmark Health Insurance Company; HM Life Insurance Company; HMO of Northeastern Pennsylvania, Inc., d/b/a First Priority Health; Inter-County Health Plan, Inc.; Inter-County Hospitalization Plan, Inc.; Keystone Health Plan West, Inc.; United Concordia Companies, Inc.; United Concordia Dental Plans of Pennsylvania, Inc.; United Concordia Life and Health Insurance Company

By UPE, a Pennsylvania nonprofit corporation

RESPONSE TO INFORMATION REQUEST 4.1.1 FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

REQUEST 4.1.1

Provide a listing of all of the Highmark Affiliates that are currently licensed to write insurance in Pennsylvania.

In responding to this request, UPE has interpreted "licensed to write insurance" broadly to include those Highmark Affiliates that are licensed by the Pennsylvania Insurance Department to operate a nonprofit hospital plan or a nonprofit professional health services plan as well as licensed health maintenance organizations and risk-assuming preferred provider organizations.

Following is a listing of the Highmark Affiliates that are currently licensed to write insurance in Pennsylvania:

First Priority Life Insurance Company, Inc. Gateway Health Plan, Inc. Highmark Casualty Insurance Company Highmark Senior Resources Inc. HM Casualty Insurance Company HM Health Insurance Company (d/b/a Highmark Health Insurance Company) HM Life Insurance Company HMO of Northeastern Pennsylvania, Inc. (d/b/a First Priority Health) Inter-County Health Plan, Inc. Inter-County Hospitalization Plan, Inc. Keystone Health Plan West, Inc. United Concordia Companies, Inc. United Concordia Dental Plans of Pennsylvania, Inc. United Concordia Life and Health Insurance Company

UPE understands that none of the insurance subsidiaries of Highmark that are domiciled in other states are currently licensed to transact insurance in Pennsylvania. Therefore, the only Highmark Affiliates licensed to transact insurance in Pennsylvania are the Domestic Insurers.

> **UPE** 120 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222